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DESCRIPTION:
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LGA: CITY OF GOLD COAST 

PARISH: NERANG

CITY: WARD

LOT 151:                                                 613m2 
LOT 150:                                                 615m2

TOTAL:                                                   1228m2

PARKING REQUIRED:                           8 CARPARK SPACES
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ZONE:                                         LOW DENSITY RESIDENTIAL
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NOTES:
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HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2021 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO FLOOR WASTE.
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HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2021 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO 
FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
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WINDOWS INCLUDING BEDROOMS W.2m FALL HEIGHT 
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SCREENS OR RESTRICTIED TO 125mm OPENING 

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.2000 SERIES
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STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.
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SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING. 

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.
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HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2004 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO 
FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED 
FRAME OPENINGS 

WINDOWS INCLUDING BEDROOMS W.2m FALL HEIGHT 
FROM FL TO GROUND BELOW MUST COMPLY WITH 
N.C.C 3.9.2.6. TO BE FITTED WITH NON-REMOVALABLE 
SCREENS OR RESTRICTIED TO 125mm OPENING 

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING. 

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.
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AS 3786:2014 SMOKE ALARMS

LIGHTING TO COMPLY WITH THE ENERGY EFFICIENT 
LIGHTING STANDARD UNDER THE QLD DEVELOPMENT 
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HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2004 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER FOR
REQUIRED FRAME OPENINGS

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.1.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

ALL STEPS MUST COMPLY WITH NCC 3.9.1.

ROOM HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART 10.3 
ROOM HEIGHTS
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(COLOUR: Surfmist®)

METAL ROOF SHEETING 

CONCRETE BLOCK MASONARY CONCRETE BLOCK 390mm x 190mm

HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2004 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER FOR
REQUIRED FRAME OPENINGS

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.1.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

ALL STEPS MUST COMPLY WITH NCC 3.9.1.
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HEIGHTS INDICATED ARE CLEAR HEIGHTS ABOVE 
FINISHED FLOOR LEVELS.

WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2004 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER FOR
REQUIRED FRAME OPENINGS

REFER STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION.

TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.1.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING

REFER TO STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS DETAILS FOR 
STRUCTURAL INFORMATION

ALL STEPS MUST COMPLY WITH NCC 3.9.1.

ROOM HEIGHTS TO COMPLY WITH NCC PART 10.3 
ROOM HEIGHTS

NOTES:
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NOTES:
UNIT 1 - GROUND | WINDOW SCHEDULE

ALL WINDOWS TO COMPLY WITH AS 2047 PARTS 1 & 2.

ALL GLAZING TO COMPLY WITH AS 1288.

ALL GLAZING AS PER ACOUSTIC AND ENERGY 
REQUIREMENTS

DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL WINDOW FRAME 
SIZES.

CONTRACTOR TO MEASURE ON SITE AND ALLOW FOR 
APPROPRIATE TOLLERANCES  PRIOR TO FABRICATION.

ALL WINDOW AND SLIDING DOOR FRAMING TO BE 
POWDERCOATED ALUMINIUM, REFER SPECIFICATION.

ALL WINDOW AND SLIDING DOOR HARDWARE AS 
SPECIFIED.

ALL SLIDING DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES IN RENDER 
CLADDING SYSTEM TO BE FULLY  SEALED AND MADE 
WATERTIGHT  IN COMPLIANCE WITH MANUFACTURER'S 
SPECIFICATIONS.
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AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO 
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WET AREA FLOORS ARE TO BE WATERPROOFED IN 
ACCORDANCE WITH NCC, V2, SECTION 3.8.1. AND TO 
COMPY WITH AS 3740-2004 FOR WET AREAS AND 
AS/NZS 4858:2004 WET AREA MEMBRANES AS CLASS II 
MEMBRANE. 

FLOOR TILES IN WET AREAS TO BE LAID TO A MIN. FALL 
OF 1 IN 60 TO 
FLOOR WASTE.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE TO STRUCTURE NOT FINISHED 
SURFACE, APART FROM WINDOWS (REFER WINDOW 
SCHEDULE)

REFER TO WINDOW MANUFACTURER FOR REQUIRED 
FRAME OPENINGS 
 
TERMITE PROTECTION TO AS 3660.2000 SERIES

NO EXPOSED CONDUIT

FALL ALL ETERNAL GROUND AWAY FROM BUILDING. 
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WET AREA SCHEDULE OF FIXTURES & FITTINGS
UNIT 1 : AS1428.1 BATHROOM

LEGEND TYPE SPECIFICATION QUANTITY LOCATION TECHNICAL 
DIMESIONS

BA

OPAL 720 WALL BASIN RIGHT HAND SHELF

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/basins/opal/opal-720-
wall-basin-right-hand-shelf

ACCESIABLE WALL
BASIN

1 U1-G BATH
H: 310
D: 450
W: 720

GR1

GR2

1 U1-G BATHSUPPORT GRAB RAIL

SUPPORT GRAB RAIL

CARE SUPPORT GRAB RAIL- 300MM STRAIGHT H: 
D: 57
W: 300

U1- G BATH

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/grab-rails/care/care-support
-grab-rail--300mm-straight

CARE SUPPORT GRAB RAIL - 90 DEGREE ANGLED
960X600

1

1

1

1

1

U1-G BATH

U1-G BATH

U1- G BATH

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/grab-rails/care/caresupport-
grab-rail---90-degree-angled-960x600

H: 600
D: 32
W: 960

SS SHOWER SEAT
Caroma Comfort Shower Seat 960x400mm

https://www.caroma.com.au/bathroom/bathroom-
access/livewell/caroma-comfort-shower-seat---960x400mm

H: 480
D: 400
W: 960

CARE SUPPORT ACCESSIBLE SHOWER SET 
WITH INVERTED T RAILSHOWER CSM
https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/showers/care/care-support-
accessible-shower-set-with-inverted-t-rail

H: 1100
D: 56
W: 700

WC TOILET 
CARE 300 CONNECTOR SUITE WITH BACKREST

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/toilet-
suites/care-300/care-300-connector-suite-with-backrest

H: 1050
D: 810
W: 364

MX BASIN MIXER 
ACQUA CARE BASIN MIXER

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/mixer-taps/acqua/acqua-
care-basin-mixer

U1- G BATH
H: 1050
D: 159
W: 

BUILDING
APPROVAL

DQ DQ
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23.10.23

BATHROOM SCHEDULE 
FIXTURE AND FITTINGS

U1- G BATH

U1- G BATH

1

1

CLOTHES HOOK 

TOILET ROLL HOLDER 

ROUND ROBE HOOK

https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/bathroom-
accessories/round/round-robe-hook

H: 45
D: 40
W: 30

H: 
D: 78
W: 170

COSMO METAL TOILET ROLL HOLDER
https://specify.caroma.com.au/products/bathroom-
accessories/cosmo/cosmo-metal-toilet-roll-holder

CH

TR


